501939221 05/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Southwest Research Institute	05/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Army	
Street Address:	6001 Combat Drive	
Internal Address:	Third Floor	
City:	Aberdeen Proving Ground	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8134127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)861-5157 **Phone**: 4438615236

Email: azza.m.jayaprakash.civ@mail.mil

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Azza Jayaprakash Address Line 1: 6001 Combat Drive

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: APG, MARYLAND 21005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Azza Jayaprakash

Total Attachments: 1 source=8134127#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028306 FRAME: 0977

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for: Compact Handheld Non-Laser Detector for Greenhouse Gasses

U.S. Patent No.: 8,134,127

Issued Date: March 13, 2012

Inventor: Ralph H. Hill, Jr.

Serial No.: 13/194,492 Contract No.: DAAB07-03-D-B009

Filing Date: July 29, 2011 Project No.: SwRI Project No. 14.13776

Dept. or Agency: United States Air Force

The invention identified above is a "Subject invention under Patent Rights clause FAR 52.227-11 Patent Rights-Ownership by the Contractor (Dec 2007)" included in Contract No. DAAB07-03-D-B009 with the U.S. Air Force on behalf of the United States Government (Government).

The Government has a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice, for or on its behalf, the subject invention throughout the world.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed May 29, 2012

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE

By:

Joseph C. Arrambide Chief Patent Counsel

6220 Culebra Road

San Antonio, Texas 78238-5166

PATENT REEL: 028306 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 05/31/2012